ocket No.: 12244

5.31.00

| | | | = 5551. 151. | | |
|---|-------------------------------|-------------------------------------|--------------------|----------------------|-----------------|
| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) [Rev. 6-93) | RECORDATION FOR | RM COVER SHEE | T U. | S. DEPARTMENT O | · - |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar | 06-13 | -2000 | | Patent and Tr | rademark Office |
| P08/REV02 Tab settings → → → ▼ | | | 7 | • | ₩ |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater | | | tached original | documents or co | py thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 10137 | 8922 | ess of receiving | | |
| John D. Fischer | | _ | | | ٥ = |
| | | Name: Illinois | Tool Works Inc. | | |
| | | Internal Addres | ss: | | s: |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | 9/28 9/58 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | 4 | | | |
| | lerger | Street Address | : 3600 West Lal | ke Avenue | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ C | hange of Name | | | | |
| Other | | City: Glenview | | _ State: <u>IL</u> Z | IP: 60025 |
| Execution Date: May, 22, 2000 | | Additional name(s) | & address(es) att | ached? 🔲 Yes | ⊠ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration num | nbers(s): | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together wi | | the execution date | of the application | on is: | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent | | | |
| A. Faterit Application No.(3) | | | | | |
| | | | > 6 5 | DACES | |
| | | | 04-3 | 83704 | |
| | | | | | |
| Δ. | ا Iditional numbers attach | ed? 🗌 Yes 🏾 | ⊠ No | | |
| | | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of | of applications a | nd patents involve | ed: 1 |
| Name: Lisa M. Soltis | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 | | | |
| Internal Address: Illinois Tool Works In | c. | - | | nsufficiency shou | ıld be |
| Internal Address. Inhibis Tool Works In | | | r debited to depo | | nu be |
| | | ☐ Authorized | d to be charged t | o deposit accoun | it |
| 06/08/2000 PSTANDAC 00000018 09583704 Street Address: 3500 West Lake Avenue | | | | | |
| 02 FC:581 40.00 (IP | | 8. Deposit accou | nt number: | | |
| | . | 090025 | | | |
| City: Glenview State: 1 | IL ZIP: 60025 | | | | |
| , | DO NOT U | ISE THIS SPACE | | | |
| O Clatement and circumstance | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, | the foregoing informa | tion is true and co | orrect and any at | tached copy is a | true copy |
| of the original document. | 0 1 | ott. | | May 31, 2000 | |
| Judy Stein Name of Person Signing | - Just | Signature | | Date | |
| I Mame of Person Signing | ages including cover sh | | | 5 📠 | |

PATENT REEL: 010839 FRAME: 0164

| (Multiple inventors; single assignee) | | | | 12244 | | |
|---------------------------------------|--|------------------|---|----------|--|--|
| This is an As | ssignment of the following r | ights, title an | d interest: (check all that apply): | | | |
| \boxtimes | United States of America i | rights, title ar | id interest in the invention | | | |
| \boxtimes | Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention | | | | | |
| | United States Patent Application Serial No. | | | | | |
| | Date of Execution: Date of Filing: | | | | | |
| | United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. | | | | | |
| | United States Patent No(s). | | | | | |
| | International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Title of the 1 | nvention | | | | | |
| _ | STENER AND COLLATED S | TRIP OF U-N | UT FASTENERS | | | |
| | THE THE COLL | ,,,,, | - | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Inventors (a | ssignors) | | | | | |
| | Name | | Address | | | |
| John D. Fischer | | | 5157 Gallagher, Whitmore Lake, Michig | an 48189 | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| L | | J | | | | |
| Assignee | | | | | | |
| Name | | | Address | | | |
| Illinois Too | ol Works Inc. | | 3600 West Lake Avenue Glenview, Illinois 60025 | | | |
| | | | • | | | |
| | | | | | | |

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

[Page 1 of 2]

AS03A/REV01

Docket No.

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 12244

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

| Name | Signature/Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| John D. Fischer | John 5/22/00 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 010839 FRAME: 0166